Houston County Fair and Youth Livestock Association P.O. Box 442

Crockett, Texas 75835

Application and Eligibility Requirements for Fair Queen and Princess

Requirements

- 1. Applicants must comply with all rules as set forth by the Houston County Fair and Youth Livestock Association.
- 2. Each applicant must be a resident of Texas and a member of a Houston County 4-H Club or FFA Chapter.
- 3. Applicant must be of good character and represent the Houston County Fair with the highest degree of integrity.
- 4. Applicants must be between 9 and 19 years of age as of September 1st.
- 5. Queens contestants shall be between the 9th and 12th grades. Princess contestants shall be between the 4th and 8th grades.
- 6. Applicant must have participated in at least one previous County Fair.
- 7. Applications must be completed in their entirety including an interview and short essay, no less than 150 words.
- 8. Applicants must appear in person for the interview.
- 9. Interviews will be conducted at a designated time and location set by the committee chairman. Anyone failing to report for the interview process will be disqualified. No exceptions
- 10. Deadline for submission of applications is January 15, 2025. No late applications will be accepted.

Responsibilities

The Queen and Princess are expected to wear their crowns and sashes during the week of the fair, with the exception of showing their livestock. Appearances will be made at all market and breeding shows. The Queen and Princess will assist with handing out awards and working the sale.

General Information

Winners will be crowned on the first night of the County Fair.

Entrants are only eligible to hold the title of Queen or Princess for two years.

The Queen and Princess must dress appropriately for any function they participate in.

Any functions attended by the Queen and Princess must be approved by the Committee Chair or Fair Secretary in advance. The Queen and Princess are responsible for their own transportation. A current photo, wallet size is required for publication. No cell phone photos. A complete set of rules for Queen and Princess are available from the 2024-2025 HCF Rule Book.

Applications must be emailed to HCF Queen and Princess Contest, 317 County Road 3107, Crockett Texas 75835. All entries must be postmarked by no later than January 15, 2025.

Houston County Fair and Youth Livestock Show Association Fair Queen and Princess Application

Name:	Birthdate:
Age as of September 1 st :	
Address:	
Evening Phone Number:	Day Phone Number:
Email address:	
School:	Grade in School:
FFA Chapter or 4H Affiliation: 4H	FFA Home & Garden (Check all that apply)
Name of affiliated organization:	-
Number of years you have participated	in the Fair:
List of past year's entries:	
Hobbies & Interest:	
the rules and regulations of the Fair. I a	resent the Fair as Queen or Princess, I must follow all im expected to participate in the fair representing my gh April 5 th . I will always conduct myself in a manner indards.
Entrant	Parent/Guardian

Why I Would Like to Be Fair Queen or Princess

-		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Please note notifications will be made to participants and a parent or guardian through text messages and phone calls. You may want to add the number, 936-544-0693, to your contact list.